

# Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law Charitable Trust

8/12, Patrika Marg, Civil Lines, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India - 211001.

## isail.in | bharatpacific.com

#### About the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law

The Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law is a technology law research organisation founded by Abhivardhan, entrepreneur and technology lawyer in 2018. The Organization's core goal is to develop qualitative research and impart Al-related education with an India-centric approach globally.

ISAIL supported two independent journals, namely - the Indic Journal of International Law and the Indian Journal of Artificial Intelligence and Law. ISAIL also supports an independent media and podcast platform - The Bharat Pacific.

## Call for Research Interns under ISAIL

Under a research collaboration with VLiGTA, the research & innovation division of Indic Pacific Legal Research LLP, ISAIL has opened the call to invite law students (undergraduate and postgraduate) in their respective fields of law and public policy to apply to be recruited as a Research Intern.

### **Internship Application Procedure**

They can apply for a 4-week/6-week internship via virtual means (remote) which is regulated as per the Research Credibility and Administrative Directive and other guidelines (isail.in/guidelines).

However, the concerned student has to make it clear that no conflict of interest exists. Also, the applicant has to express that they intend to adhere with the guidelines of the Trust.

#### The Process:

- Interested applicants must apply by emailing their Curriculum Vitae (CV) and Statement of Purpose (SoP) in an email with subject "Internship Application ISAIL" at vligta@indicpacific.com.
- Our team will get back to you in 2-3 business days on the status of your application and contact you. Hence, please share your phone number for the purposes of contact for the interview.

Kindly remember, anyone who is recruited as an intern under ISAIL has to adhered with the guidelines mentioned at isail.in/guidelines and indicpacific.com/rules-and-guidelines.